FILLER
METALS
PRODUCT CATALOGUE
With a proven history of over 40 years in the Australian market, WIA has
built a reputation for delivering high quality filler metal products for the
industrial user. Known for their quality, consistency and performance,
WIA filler metal products are preferred by operators across a wide range
of industry sectors. WIA’s comprehensive product range spans from mild

Elongation 28% 26%
CVN Impact Values 80J @ -20˚C 70J @ -30˚C
ORDERING INFORMATION
WIRE SIZE
(MM)
PACKET SIZE
(KG)
PACKET
TYPE PART NUMBER
0.6
 5 Spool ES606M5KG
15 Spool ES606S
0.8
 5 Spool ES608M5KG
15 Spool ES608S
0.9
 5 Spool ES609M5KG
15 Spool ES609S
1.0 15 Spool ES6010S
1.2 15 Spool ES6012S
1.6 15 Spool ES6016S
SOLID MIG WIRES - MILD STEEL
SOLID MIG
WIRES -
MILD STEEL

Tensile Strength 275 MPa
Elongation 17%
ORDERING INFORMATION
WIRE SIZE (MM) PACKET SIZE (KG) PART NUMBER
0.9
2 M5356092KG
6 M535609S
1.0
2 M5356102KG
6 M535610S
1.2
2 M5356122KG
6 M535612S
1.6 6 M535616S
MIG MIG
WIRES
18
AUSTFIL 70C-6M

C Mn Si S P Fe
0.03 1.28 0.44 0.01 0.013 Bal
ORDERING INFORMATION
WIRE SIZE (MM) PACKET SIZE (KG) PART NUMBER
1.2 15 71T112S
1.6 15 71T116S
TYPICAL ALL WELD METAL MECHANICAL ANALYSIS
Gas Type CO²
Yield Stress 531 MPa
Tensile Strength 580 MPa
Elongation 26%
CVN Impact Values 93J @ -20˚C
FLUX CORED
GAS SHIELDED
WIRES
AUSTFIL 71T
AUSTFIL 71T-1M
HOBART XL-525
TM-71HYD
TM-811N2
FC
WIRES
20
AUSTFIL 71T-1M
CLASSIFICATION:
AS/NZS ISO 17632-B - T492T1-1MA-UH10
AWS A5.20: E71T-1M
DESCRIPTION:
All positional rutile micro-alloyed type flux cored wire formulated
for Ar/CO² shielding gas mixtures (18-25% CO²). For optimum
performance, Argon with 25% CO² is recommended. Exceptionally
smooth arc performance producing a superb weld with low spatter
losses in all positions with excellent operator appeal.
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS:
Recommended for the welding of mild, carbon and carbon-manganese
medium steels where good impact properties at -20˚C are required.
Typical applications include steel fabrication such as plate sections,
beams, girders, truck chassis/bodies, ship building, earth moving
equipment and storage tanks.
TYPICAL ALL WELD METAL CHEMICAL ANALYSIS
C Mn Si S P B Fe
0.04 1.20 0.42 0.012 0.013 0.001 Bal
FLUX CORED GAS SHIELDED WIRES
TYPICAL ALL WELD METAL MECHANICAL ANALYSIS
Gas Type Ar+25% C0²
Yield Stress 487 MPa
Tensile Strength 565 MPa
Elongation 25%
CVN Impact Values 103J @ -20˚C
ORDERING INFORMATION
WIRE SIZE
(MM)
PACKET SIZE
(KG)
PALLET SIZE
(KG) PART NUMBER
1.2 15 1080 71T1M12S
1.6 15 1080 71T1M16S
FC HOBART XL-525
CLASSIFICATION:
AS/NZS ISO 17632-B - T494T1-1MA-UH5
AWS A5.20: E71T-1M, E71T-12MJ H8

Tensile Strength (Transverse) 572 MPa
Note: Yield stress and impact values not applicable.
ORDERING INFORMATION
WIRE SIZE (MM) PACKET SIZE (KG) PART NUMBER
0.8 4.5 S222306-022
0.9 4.5 S222308-022
0.9 15 S222308-029
ORDERING INFORMATION
WIRE SIZE (MM) PACKET SIZE (KG) PART NUMBER
0.9 4.5 S222108-022
1.2 4.5 S222112-022
1.2 15 S222112-029
1.6 15 S222119-029
2.0 15 S222125-029
TYPICAL ALL WELD METAL MECHANICAL ANALYSIS
Yield Stress 427 MPa
Tensile Strength 627 MPa
Elongation 22%

C Mn Si P S Al Fe
0.19 0.51 0.17 0.009 0.006 1.51 Bal
ORDERING INFORMATION
WIRE SIZE (MM) PACKET SIZE (KG) PART NUMBER
1.6 15 S225719-053
1.8 15 S225724-053
2.0 15 S225725-053
2.0 22.7 S225725-014
TYPICAL ALL WELD METAL MECHANICAL ANALYSIS
Yield Stress 470 MPa
Tensile Strength 580 MPa
Elongation 25%